Rotary Switches 38www.elma.com
Selector Switches Overview
Very robust designs for rugged environments
Gold plated contacts: 3 micron
High switching torques: Up to 20 Ncm
Operating temperature: Up to -40 to +85°C
Front panel sealing: Up to IP68
Various options and customization

Hollow Shaft System
Rotary Switches43 www.elma.com
Type Key
0 1 - X X X X - X X X X X X X X
Selector Switch Type 01
Number of Wafers
Number of Poles per Wafer
Factory set character
Switching Mode
3 - Shorting
4 - Non-shorting
Torque
– - 4.0 Ncm
M - 2.0 Ncm
N - 6.0 Ncm
Shaft Diameter
0 - 4 mm
M - 3 mm
N - 6 mm
Factory Set End Stop
00 - 12 pos.
11 - 11 pos.
10 - 10 pos.
09 - 9 pos.
08 - 8 pos.
07 - 7 pos.
06 - 6 pos.
05 - 5 pos.
04 - 4 pos.
03 - 3 pos.
02 - 2 pos.
Shaft Length (AL)
000 - 59 mm  (3 mm shaft)
- 39.2 mm (4 mm shaft)
- 28 mm (6 mm shaft)
xxx - Custom1
  (e.g. 18.5mm = 185)
Pin Style, IP Sealing
00 - Eyelets
20 - Pins for PCB
30 - Eyelets, IP68
70 - Pins for PCB, IP68
1 Customized Shaft Length
Please state shaft length (AL) measured from mounting face
(max. AL = 80 mm).
Rotary Switches 44www.elma.com
Rotary Switches45 www.elma.com
Very robust and versatile
24 positions multi wafer switch
25,000 switching cycles with up to 20 Ncm
switching torque
Gold plated contacts: 3 micron
Optional IP68 front panel sealing
Operating temperature range: -40 to +85°C
Various options and customization
Standard Product Variety
Soldering eyelets or pins for PCB
From 1 x 24 to 6 x 3 poles/positions per wafer
Up to 8 wafers
15 or 30° indexing angle
Shorting or non-shorting
1.5, 8.0, 15 or 20 Ncm switching torque
IP60 or IP68 front panel sealing
Configurable end stops
Shaft diameter: 6 mm or ¼ "

Rotary Switches 50www.elma.com
Selector Switch Type 04
Type Key
0 4 - X X X X - X X X X X X X X
Number of Wafers
Number of Poles per Wafer
Factory set character
Switching Mode
3 - Shorting
4 - Non-shorting
Wafer Type
– - HF ceramic
P - PCB
Torque
– - 15 Ncm
M - 8.0 Ncm
N - 20.0 Ncm
R - 1.5 Ncm
Shaft Diameter
0 - 6 mm
Z - ¼ "
Factory Set End Stop
00 - 24 pos.
23 - 23 pos.
22 - 22 pos.
21 - 21 pos.
20 - 20 pos.
19 - 19 pos.
18 - 18 pos.
17 - 17 pos.
16 - 16 pos.
15 - 15 pos.
14 - 14 pos.
13 - 13 pos.
12 - 12 pos.
11 - 11 pos.
10 - 10 pos.
09 - 9 pos.
08 - 8 pos.
07 - 7 pos.
06 - 6 pos.
05 - 5 pos.
04 - 4 pos.
03 - 3 pos.
02 - 2 pos.
Shaft Length (AL)
000 - 25 mm
xxx - Custom1
  (e.g. 18.5mm = 185)
Pin Style, IP Sealing
00 - Eyelets
20 - Pins for PCB
30 - Eyelets, IP68
70 - Pins for PCB, IP68
1 Customized Shaft Length
Please state shaft length (AL) measured from mounting face
(max. AL = 50 mm).

Rotary Switches55 www.elma.com
Selector Switch Type 06
Type Key
0 6 - X X X X - X X X X X
Number of Wafers
Number of Poles per Wafer
Factory set character
Switching Mode
3 - Shorting
4 - Non-shorting
Torque
– - 6.0 Ncm
M - 3.0 Ncm
N - 9.0 Ncm
Factory Set End Stop
00 - 12 pos.
11 - 11 pos.
10 - 10 pos.
09 - 9 pos.
08 - 8 pos.
07 - 7 pos.
06 - 6 pos.
05 - 5 pos.
04 - 4 pos.
03 - 3 pos.
02 - 2 pos.
Shaft Length (AL)
000 - 33.6 mm
xxx - Custom1
  (e.g. 18.5mm = 185)
1 Customized Shaft Length
Please state shaft length (AL) measured from mounting face.
Rotary Switches 56www.elma.com
Rotary Switches57 www.elma.com
Miniature 4 (5) positions switch
PCB mounting (THT, reflow version on request)
40,000 switching cycles with up to 3.5 Ncm
switching torque
Gold plated contacts
Washable (sealed contact system)
Optional IP68 front panel sealing
Operating temperature range: -40 to +85°C
Various options and customization
Standard Product Variety
Vertical or horizontal mounting
Shorting or non-shorting
2.2 or 3.5 Ncm switching torque
IP60 or IP68 front panel sealing
Number of positions
Bushing style

1 C 4
Rotary Switches61 www.elma.com
Type Key
0 7 R X X X X - X X X X X
Selector Switch Type 07R
Bushing, IP Sealing
00 - None
20 - Threaded (nut supplied)
30 - Threaded, IP68 (nut supplied)
Torque, Packaging
– - 2.2 Ncm, tray (50/200 pcs.)
V - 2.2 Ncm, antistatic tray (100 pcs.)
T - 3.5 Ncm, tray (50/200 pcs.)
S - 3.5 Ncm, antistatic tray (100 pcs.)
1 Customized Shaft Length
Please state shaft length (AL) measured from mounting face
(max. AL = 30 mm).
Style
0 - Horizontal, screwdriver
1 - Horizontal, basic style
2 - Vertical, screwdriver
3 - Vertical, basic style
4 - Horizontal,  screwdriver (with bushing)
5 - Vertical, screwdriver (with bushing)
Number of Positions
2 - 2 pos. (1-2)
3 - 3 pos. (1-3)
4 - 4 pos. (1-4)
5 - 5 pos. (0-4)
4/5 Positions
1 - 5 pos.
2 - 4 pos.
Switching Mode
3 - Shorting
4 - Non-shorting
Shaft Length (AL)
000 - Basic style: 12.8 mm
  Threaded bushing: 11.5 mm
xxx - Custom1

Rotary Switches67 www.elma.com
Selector Switch Type 08
Type Key
0 8 - X X X X - X X X X X
Number of Wafers
Number of Poles per Wafer
Factory set character
Switching Mode
3 - Shorting
4 - Non-shorting
Torque
– - 6.0 Ncm
M - 3.0 Ncm
N - 9.0 Ncm
Factory Set End Stop
00 - 12 pos.
11 - 11 pos.
10 - 10 pos.
09 - 9 pos.
08 - 8 pos.
07 - 7 pos.
06 - 6 pos.
05 - 5 pos.
04 - 4 pos.
03 - 3 pos.
02 - 2 pos.
Shaft Length (AL)
000 - 33.6 mm
xxx - Custom1
  (e.g. 18.5mm = 185)
1 Customized Shaft Length
Please state shaft length (AL) measured from mounting face.